DEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Joint Application of 188

North Summit, LLC and Seges Partners Mobile

Home Park, LLC for Authority to Acquire the

Water System and Wastewater System Assets

Of Seges Partners Mobile Park, LLC and For a

Certificate of Convenience and Necessity to

Provide Water and Sewer Services

File No. SM-2018-0017

In the Matter of the Joint Application of 188

North Summit, LLC and Seges Partners Mobile

Home Park, LLC for Authority to Acquire the

Water System and Wastewater System Assets

Of Seges Partners Mobile Park, LLC and For a

Certificate of Convenience and Necessity to

Provide Water and Sewer Services

File No. WM-2018-0018

ORDER DIRECTING FILING

Issue Date: August 28, 2017 Effective Date: August 28, 2017

On July 18, 2017, 188 North Summit, LLC and Seges Partners Mobile Home Park, LLC ("Applicants") filed a joint application with the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") seeking authority for 188 North Summit, LLC to purchase substantially all of the water and sewer assets of Seges Partners Mobile Home Park, LLC. On August 25, 2017, the Staff of the Commission filed a recommendation to approve the application subject to several conditions. The Commission will direct the Applicants to file a response addressing the conditions in the Staff recommendation and provide an opportunity for any other party to object or comment on the proposed conditions.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- 1. 188 North Summit, LLC and Seges Partners Mobile Home Park, LLC shall respond to the Staff recommendation, specifically addressing the conditions set out therein, no later than September 6, 2017.
- 2. Any other party wishing to respond to the proposed conditions in the Staff recommendation shall do so no later than September 6, 2017.
 - 3. This order shall be effective when issued.



BY THE COMMISSION

Morris L. Woodruff

Secretary

Michael Bushmann, Senior Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2016.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 28th day of August, 2017.

STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in this office and I do hereby certify the same to be a true copy therefrom and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission, at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 28th day of August 2017.

SION OF THE OF T

Morris L. Woodruff

Secretary

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION August 28, 2017

File/Case No. SM-2018-0017 and WM-2018-0018

Missouri Public Service Commission

Staff Counsel Department 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel

Hampton Williams 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 P.O. Box 2230 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@ded.mo.gov

188 North Summit, LLC

Mark W Comley 601 Monroe Street., Suite 301 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537 comleym@ncrpc.com

Missouri Public Service Commission

Whitney Payne 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 whitney.payne@psc.mo.gov

Seges Partners Mobile Home Park, L.L.C.

William D Steinmeier 2031 Tower Drive P.O. Box 104595 Jefferson City, MO 65110-4595 wds@wdspc.com

Seges Partners Mobile Home Park, L.L.C.

William D Steinmeier
2031 Tower Drive
P.O. Box 104595
Jefferson City, MO 65110-4595
wds@wdspc.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail address will receive paper service.